
Oswego St. (13-3,7-2 SUNYAC) -vs- Buffalo St. (5-10,1-7 SUNYAC)
01/23/26 at Sports Arena, Buffalo, NY

 
 

 
 
Oswego St. 69

Buffalo St. 56

Date: 01/23/26
Time: 7:30 PM
Attendance: 85
Site: Sports Arena, Buffalo, NY

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Oswego St. 39 30 69
Buffalo St. 21 35 56

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Judd,Deacon * 30 4-11 0-0 2-3 6-11 17 0 5 2 0 1 10
01 Fowler,Freddy * 27 4-5 1-1 1-2 0-0 0 4 6 1 0 1 10
04 Foster,Arthur * 24 4-10 1-2 1-2 2-4 6 1 2 1 0 2 10
12 Bradley,Steven * 16 0-4 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
10 McLane,Gary * 10 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 2 0 1 0
15 Whyte-Luciano,Chris 26 6-9 4-7 0-0 1-4 5 3 1 1 0 2 16
03 McGhee,Jayson 23 5-9 3-6 0-1 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 1 13
32 Emling,Patrick 7 2-5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4
00 Monroe,Jorel 18 1-1 1-1 0-2 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 1 3
21 Rosbrook,Tucker 10 1-1 0-0 1-1 1-1 2 2 0 2 0 0 3
05 Watkins,Jayden 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
02 Estell,Nick 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-57 10-21 5-11 12-26 38 16 15 11 0 9 69

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 16-26   61.54 % 6-9   66.67 % 1-4   25.00 %
Second Half 11-31   35.48 % 4-12   33.33 % 4-7   57.14 %
Total 27-57   47.4 % 10-21   47.6 % 5-11   45.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 11
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 39 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Opare,Jacob * 29 4-11 3-6 1-2 3-3 6 1 3 1 0 2 12
04 DeJesus,Oryan * 26 2-6 1-4 3-4 0-2 2 2 4 2 0 2 8
15 Strong,Ephraim * 25 3-7 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 1 0 0 7
08 Skvorc,Remi * 20 2-3 1-1 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 1 1 0 5
07 Ani,Chisom * 30 1-5 0-0 1-2 2-4 6 3 1 1 1 1 3
05 Johnson,Zee 20 4-6 2-4 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 10
13 Cheng,Brendyn 16 2-7 1-6 0-0 0-0 0 1 3 0 0 0 5
00 Shabazz,Hali 15 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 3 1 0 0 3
01 Scott,Jamel 8 1-3 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 3
45 Webb,Alex 10 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 0 1 1 1 1 0
09 Williams,Daquan 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-52 10-27 6-10 7-17 24 13 18 11 3 6 56

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 8-25   32.00 % 3-13   23.08 % 2-4   50.00 %
Second Half 12-27   44.44 % 7-14   50.00 % 4-6   66.67 %
Total 20-52   38.5 % 10-27   37.0 % 6-10   60.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 14 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 5 Bench Points: 21 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Oswego St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Buffalo St.
19:40 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by STRONG,EPHRAIM

-- ASSIST  by DEJESUS,ORYAN
MISS 3PTR by MCLANE,GARY 19:20

-- REBOUND DEF by OPARE,JACOB
18:56 MISS LAYUP by ANI,CHISOM(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BRADLEY,STEVEN --
TURNOVER  by BRADLEY,STEVEN 18:45

18:45 STEAL  by ANI,CHISOM
18:41 MISS 3PTR by DEJESUS,ORYAN

-- REBOUND OFF by OPARE,JACOB
FOUL  by FOWLER,FREDDY 18:36
SUB OUT by FOSTER,ARTHUR 18:36
SUB IN by MCGHEE,JAYSON 18:36

18:13 TURNOVER  by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by JUDD,DEACON(in the paint) 18:01

18:01 BLOCK  by ANI,CHISOM
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by JUDD,DEACON 17:48

17:48 STEAL  by DEJESUS,ORYAN
17:19 TURNOVER  by DEJESUS,ORYAN

STEAL  by FOWLER,FREDDY 17:19
MISS JUMPER by JUDD,DEACON 17:03

-- REBOUND DEF by OPARE,JACOB
16:42 MISS 3PTR by OPARE,JACOB

REBOUND DEF by MCGHEE,JAYSON --
GOOD 3PTR by MCGHEE,JAYSON 16:32 3-3
ASSIST  by FOWLER,FREDDY --

15:58 MISS 3PTR by DEJESUS,ORYAN
-- REBOUND OFF by SKVORC,REMI

15:55 3-5 H 2 GOOD TIPIN by SKVORC,REMI(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by MCGHEE,JAYSON 15:45
REBOUND OFF by MCLANE,GARY --

15:45 SUB OUT by ANI,CHISOM
15:45 SUB IN by WEBB,ALEX

SUB OUT by MCLANE,GARY 15:45
SUB IN by MONROE,JOREL 15:45
GOOD 3PTR by MCGHEE,JAYSON 15:34 6-5 V 1
ASSIST  by FOWLER,FREDDY --

14:58 MISS LAYUP by OPARE,JACOB(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JUDD,DEACON --
GOOD LAYUP by MCGHEE,JAYSON(in the paint) 14:53 8-5 V 3

14:25 8-7 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by STRONG,EPHRAIM(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WEBB,ALEX

MISS JUMPER by BRADLEY,STEVEN(in the paint) 14:03
REBOUND OFF by JUDD,DEACON --
GOOD TIPIN by JUDD,DEACON(in the paint) 13:59 10-7 V 3

13:36 10-10 GOOD 3PTR by OPARE,JACOB
-- ASSIST  by DEJESUS,ORYAN

GOOD JUMPER by FOWLER,FREDDY 13:13 12-10 V 2
13:09 SUB OUT by OPARE,JACOB
13:09 SUB OUT by DEJESUS,ORYAN
13:09 SUB OUT by SKVORC,REMI
13:09 SUB OUT by STRONG,EPHRAIM
13:09 SUB IN by SHABAZZ,HALI
13:09 SUB IN by SCOTT,JAMEL
13:09 SUB IN by JOHNSON,ZEE
13:09 SUB IN by CHENG,BRENDYN

FOUL  by BRADLEY,STEVEN 12:54



12:54 MISS FT by SCOTT,JAMEL
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by BRADLEY,STEVEN 12:54
SUB IN by WHYTE-LUCIANO,CHRIS 12:54

12:54 12-11 V 1 GOOD FT by SCOTT,JAMEL
GOOD 3PTR by MONROE,JOREL 12:30 15-11 V 4
ASSIST  by JUDD,DEACON --
FOUL  by WHYTE-LUCIANO,CHRIS 12:13

12:03 MISS 3PTR by WEBB,ALEX
REBOUND DEF by MCGHEE,JAYSON --
GOOD 3PTR by WHYTE-LUCIANO,CHRIS 11:46 18-11 V 7
ASSIST  by JUDD,DEACON --

11:28 MISS LAYUP by SCOTT,JAMEL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JUDD,DEACON --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 10:57

10:57 SUB OUT by WEBB,ALEX
10:57 SUB IN by ANI,CHISOM

SUB OUT by JUDD,DEACON 10:57
SUB IN by ROSBROOK,TUCKER 10:57

10:42 TURNOVER  by SHABAZZ,HALI
STEAL  by WHYTE-LUCIANO,CHRIS 10:42
GOOD JUMPER by FOWLER,FREDDY(in the paint) 10:21 20-11 V 9

10:00 20-14 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by CHENG,BRENDYN
-- ASSIST  by SCOTT,JAMEL

10:00 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
10:00 SUB OUT by SHABAZZ,HALI
10:00 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,ZEE
10:00 SUB IN by SKVORC,REMI
10:00 SUB IN by STRONG,EPHRAIM

FOUL  by ROSBROOK,TUCKER 09:41
TURNOVER  by ROSBROOK,TUCKER 09:41

09:16 20-16 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by STRONG,EPHRAIM
-- ASSIST  by CHENG,BRENDYN

GOOD JUMPER by WHYTE-LUCIANO,CHRIS 08:50 22-16 V 6
FOUL  by FOWLER,FREDDY 08:30

08:30 SUB OUT by SCOTT,JAMEL
08:30 SUB IN by DEJESUS,ORYAN

SUB OUT by FOWLER,FREDDY 08:30
SUB IN by BRADLEY,STEVEN 08:30

08:15 TURNOVER  by DEJESUS,ORYAN
STEAL  by MONROE,JOREL 08:15

08:02 FOUL  by DEJESUS,ORYAN
SUB OUT by ROSBROOK,TUCKER 08:02
SUB IN by JUDD,DEACON 08:02

07:58 FOUL  by CHENG,BRENDYN
07:58 SUB OUT by CHENG,BRENDYN
07:58 SUB IN by OPARE,JACOB

GOOD 3PTR by MCGHEE,JAYSON 07:34 25-16 V 9
ASSIST  by MONROE,JOREL --

07:18 TURNOVER  by SKVORC,REMI
STEAL  by JUDD,DEACON 07:18
GOOD LAYUP by JUDD,DEACON(fastbreak)(in the paint) 07:13 27-16 V 11

06:45 MISS JUMPER by DEJESUS,ORYAN
REBOUND DEF by JUDD,DEACON --
MISS 3PTR by MCGHEE,JAYSON 06:32

-- REBOUND DEF by DEJESUS,ORYAN
06:23 MISS 3PTR by STRONG,EPHRAIM

REBOUND DEF by MONROE,JOREL --
GOOD LAYUP by JUDD,DEACON(in the paint) 06:07 29-16 V 13

05:58 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
05:58 SUB OUT by DEJESUS,ORYAN
05:58 SUB OUT by ANI,CHISOM



05:58 SUB OUT by SKVORC,REMI
05:58 SUB IN by JOHNSON,ZEE
05:58 SUB IN by CHENG,BRENDYN
05:58 SUB IN by WEBB,ALEX
05:42 MISS 3PTR by STRONG,EPHRAIM

-- REBOUND OFF by OPARE,JACOB
05:23 TURNOVER  by OPARE,JACOB

STEAL  by WHYTE-LUCIANO,CHRIS 05:23
05:09 FOUL  by STRONG,EPHRAIM

MISS FT by MONROE,JOREL 05:09
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by MONROE,JOREL 05:09

-- REBOUND DEF by WEBB,ALEX
04:55 MISS LAYUP by WEBB,ALEX(in the paint)

SUB OUT by MCGHEE,JAYSON 04:55
SUB OUT by BRADLEY,STEVEN 04:55
SUB IN by WATKINS,JAYDEN 04:55
SUB IN by EMLING,PATRICK 04:55

-- REBOUND OFF by WEBB,ALEX
04:51 MISS 3PTR by CHENG,BRENDYN

REBOUND DEF by JUDD,DEACON --
GOOD 3PTR by WHYTE-LUCIANO,CHRIS(fastbreak) 04:44 32-16 V 16
ASSIST  by JUDD,DEACON --

04:18 MISS LAYUP by OPARE,JACOB(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by OPARE,JACOB

FOUL  by WATKINS,JAYDEN 04:18
04:18 32-17 V 15 GOOD FT by OPARE,JACOB
04:18 SUB OUT by STRONG,EPHRAIM
04:18 SUB OUT by WEBB,ALEX
04:18 SUB IN by SHABAZZ,HALI
04:18 SUB IN by ANI,CHISOM

SUB OUT by MONROE,JOREL 04:18
SUB IN by FOSTER,ARTHUR 04:18

04:18 MISS FT by OPARE,JACOB
REBOUND DEF by JUDD,DEACON --
MISS LAYUP by JUDD,DEACON(in the paint) 03:48
REBOUND OFF by WHYTE-LUCIANO,CHRIS --
TURNOVER  by WHYTE-LUCIANO,CHRIS 03:44

03:44 STEAL  by OPARE,JACOB
03:33 MISS 3PTR by CHENG,BRENDYN

REBOUND DEF by WHYTE-LUCIANO,CHRIS --
MISS JUMPER by EMLING,PATRICK 03:21

-- REBOUND DEF by ANI,CHISOM
03:12 MISS 3PTR by OPARE,JACOB

REBOUND DEF by WHYTE-LUCIANO,CHRIS --
02:53 FOUL  by OPARE,JACOB

MISS FT by JUDD,DEACON 02:53
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

02:53 SUB OUT by OPARE,JACOB
02:53 SUB IN by DEJESUS,ORYAN

GOOD FT by JUDD,DEACON 02:53 33-17 V 16
02:24 MISS 3PTR by CHENG,BRENDYN

-- REBOUND OFF by ANI,CHISOM
02:21 TURNOVER  by ANI,CHISOM

STEAL  by FOSTER,ARTHUR 02:21
GOOD LAYUP by EMLING,PATRICK(fastbreak)(in the paint) 02:16 35-17 V 18
ASSIST  by JUDD,DEACON --

02:03 35-19 V 16 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,ZEE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ANI,CHISOM

GOOD LAYUP by EMLING,PATRICK(in the paint) 01:37 37-19 V 18
ASSIST  by WHYTE-LUCIANO,CHRIS --

01:15 37-21 V 16 GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,ZEE



-- ASSIST  by SHABAZZ,HALI
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:13

01:13 SUB OUT by CHENG,BRENDYN
01:13 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,DAQUAN

SUB OUT by WATKINS,JAYDEN 01:13
SUB OUT by WHYTE-LUCIANO,CHRIS 01:13
SUB IN by ESTELL,NICK 01:13
SUB IN by MCLANE,GARY 01:13
MISS JUMPER by ESTELL,NICK(in the paint) 00:42
REBOUND OFF by JUDD,DEACON --
TURNOVER  by MCLANE,GARY 00:38

00:10 MISS LAYUP by SHABAZZ,HALI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JUDD,DEACON --
MISS LAYUP by FOSTER,ARTHUR(in the paint) 00:03
REBOUND OFF by FOSTER,ARTHUR --
GOOD TIPIN by FOSTER,ARTHUR(in the paint) 00:03 39-21 V 18

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Oswego St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Buffalo St.
20:00 SUB OUT by SHABAZZ,HALI
20:00 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,ZEE
20:00 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,DAQUAN
20:00 SUB IN by OPARE,JACOB
20:00 SUB IN by SKVORC,REMI
20:00 SUB IN by STRONG,EPHRAIM

SUB OUT by EMLING,PATRICK 20:00
SUB OUT by ESTELL,NICK 20:00
SUB IN by FOWLER,FREDDY 20:00
SUB IN by BRADLEY,STEVEN 20:00

19:50 FOUL  by DEJESUS,ORYAN
GOOD 3PTR by FOSTER,ARTHUR 19:30 42-21 V 21
ASSIST  by FOWLER,FREDDY --

19:09 42-24 V 18 GOOD 3PTR by SKVORC,REMI
-- ASSIST  by OPARE,JACOB

MISS 3PTR by FOSTER,ARTHUR 18:49
-- REBOUND DEF by ANI,CHISOM

18:29 42-26 V 16 GOOD LAYUP by DEJESUS,ORYAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by STRONG,EPHRAIM

18:06 FOUL  by SKVORC,REMI
MISS FT by FOSTER,ARTHUR 18:06
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by FOSTER,ARTHUR 18:06 43-26 V 17

17:32 MISS 3PTR by STRONG,EPHRAIM
REBOUND DEF by FOSTER,ARTHUR --
MISS LAYUP by JUDD,DEACON(in the paint) 17:21
REBOUND OFF by JUDD,DEACON --
GOOD TIPIN by JUDD,DEACON(in the paint) 17:21 45-26 V 19

17:21 FOUL  by ANI,CHISOM
GOOD FT by JUDD,DEACON 17:21 46-26 V 20

16:56 MISS 3PTR by OPARE,JACOB
REBOUND DEF by FOSTER,ARTHUR --
GOOD 3PTR by FOWLER,FREDDY 16:38 49-26 V 23
ASSIST  by JUDD,DEACON --

16:38 FOUL  by SKVORC,REMI
16:38 SUB OUT by ANI,CHISOM
16:38 SUB OUT by SKVORC,REMI
16:38 SUB IN by JOHNSON,ZEE
16:38 SUB IN by WEBB,ALEX

MISS LAYUP by JUDD,DEACON(in the paint) 16:34
16:34 BLOCK  by WEBB,ALEX



-- REBOUND DEF by WEBB,ALEX
16:16 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,ZEE

REBOUND DEF by JUDD,DEACON --
TURNOVER  by JUDD,DEACON 16:12

16:12 STEAL  by WEBB,ALEX
16:03 MISS 3PTR by DEJESUS,ORYAN

REBOUND DEF by BRADLEY,STEVEN --
MISS LAYUP by BRADLEY,STEVEN(in the paint) 15:51

-- REBOUND DEF by STRONG,EPHRAIM
15:44 TURNOVER  by WEBB,ALEX

STEAL  by MCLANE,GARY 15:44
MISS 3PTR by BRADLEY,STEVEN 15:34
REBOUND OFF by JUDD,DEACON --
TURNOVER  by MCLANE,GARY 15:31

15:31 SUB OUT by DEJESUS,ORYAN
15:31 SUB OUT by STRONG,EPHRAIM
15:31 SUB OUT by WEBB,ALEX
15:31 SUB IN by SHABAZZ,HALI
15:31 SUB IN by ANI,CHISOM
15:31 SUB IN by CHENG,BRENDYN
15:07 49-28 V 21 GOOD LAYUP by OPARE,JACOB(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SHABAZZ,HALI
15:06 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
14:57 FOUL  by ANI,CHISOM

MISS 3PTR by BRADLEY,STEVEN 14:44
-- REBOUND DEF by ANI,CHISOM

FOUL  by MCLANE,GARY 14:36
SUB OUT by MCLANE,GARY 14:36
SUB OUT by BRADLEY,STEVEN 14:36
SUB IN by MCGHEE,JAYSON 14:36
SUB IN by WHYTE-LUCIANO,CHRIS 14:36
FOUL  by FOWLER,FREDDY 14:28

14:15 49-30 V 19 GOOD JUMPER by CHENG,BRENDYN
-- ASSIST  by SHABAZZ,HALI

GOOD JUMPER by FOWLER,FREDDY 13:53 51-30 V 21
ASSIST  by FOSTER,ARTHUR --

13:26 51-33 V 18 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,ZEE
-- ASSIST  by CHENG,BRENDYN

MISS JUMPER by FOSTER,ARTHUR 12:54
REBOUND OFF by MCGHEE,JAYSON --
MISS JUMPER by MCGHEE,JAYSON 12:48

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 12:48

12:48 SUB OUT by OPARE,JACOB
12:48 SUB IN by SCOTT,JAMEL

FOUL  by WHYTE-LUCIANO,CHRIS 12:36
12:16 51-35 V 16 GOOD JUMPER by SCOTT,JAMEL(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by JUDD,DEACON(in the paint) 11:58
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

11:40 MISS 3PTR by CHENG,BRENDYN
REBOUND DEF by JUDD,DEACON --
SUB OUT by JUDD,DEACON 11:19
SUB IN by ROSBROOK,TUCKER 11:19
GOOD 3PTR by WHYTE-LUCIANO,CHRIS 11:15 54-35 V 19
ASSIST  by FOWLER,FREDDY --

10:55 MISS JUMPER by SCOTT,JAMEL
REBOUND DEF by WHYTE-LUCIANO,CHRIS --
MISS 3PTR by WHYTE-LUCIANO,CHRIS 10:45

-- REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,JAMEL
10:23 54-38 V 16 GOOD 3PTR by SHABAZZ,HALI

-- ASSIST  by CHENG,BRENDYN
MISS 3PTR by WHYTE-LUCIANO,CHRIS 10:07



-- REBOUND DEF by ANI,CHISOM
10:00 MISS 3PTR by CHENG,BRENDYN

REBOUND DEF by FOSTER,ARTHUR --
10:00 FOUL  by ANI,CHISOM
10:00 SUB OUT by SHABAZZ,HALI
10:00 SUB OUT by SCOTT,JAMEL
10:00 SUB OUT by CHENG,BRENDYN
10:00 SUB IN by OPARE,JACOB
10:00 SUB IN by DEJESUS,ORYAN
10:00 SUB IN by STRONG,EPHRAIM

GOOD JUMPER by FOSTER,ARTHUR 09:37 56-38 V 18
ASSIST  by FOWLER,FREDDY --

09:18 56-41 V 15 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,ZEE
-- ASSIST  by OPARE,JACOB

09:18 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
09:18 SUB OUT by ANI,CHISOM
09:18 SUB IN by WEBB,ALEX

GOOD LAYUP by WHYTE-LUCIANO,CHRIS(in the paint) 08:57 58-41 V 17
ASSIST  by FOWLER,FREDDY --

08:52 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,ZEE
STEAL  by MCGHEE,JAYSON 08:52
GOOD LAYUP by MCGHEE,JAYSON(fastbreak)(in the paint) 08:48 60-41 V 19

08:24 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,ZEE
STEAL  by FOSTER,ARTHUR 08:24
GOOD LAYUP by FOSTER,ARTHUR(fastbreak)(in the paint) 08:19 62-41 V 21

07:54 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,ZEE
REBOUND DEF by MCGHEE,JAYSON --
MISS 3PTR by MCGHEE,JAYSON 07:44

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by FOWLER,FREDDY 07:44

07:44 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,ZEE
07:44 SUB OUT by WEBB,ALEX
07:44 SUB IN by ANI,CHISOM
07:44 SUB IN by SKVORC,REMI

SUB OUT by FOWLER,FREDDY 07:44
SUB IN by WATKINS,JAYDEN 07:44

07:30 MISS LAYUP by ANI,CHISOM(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ROSBROOK,TUCKER --
MISS LAYUP by FOSTER,ARTHUR(in the paint) 07:24

-- REBOUND DEF by DEJESUS,ORYAN
07:12 62-44 V 18 GOOD 3PTR by OPARE,JACOB

-- ASSIST  by DEJESUS,ORYAN
07:11 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by FOSTER,ARTHUR(in the paint) 06:46
REBOUND OFF by FOSTER,ARTHUR --
MISS TIPIN by FOSTER,ARTHUR(in the paint) 06:45
REBOUND OFF by ROSBROOK,TUCKER --
GOOD LAYUP by ROSBROOK,TUCKER(in the paint) 06:45 64-44 V 20

06:45 FOUL  by STRONG,EPHRAIM
SUB OUT by FOSTER,ARTHUR 06:45
SUB IN by MONROE,JOREL 06:45
GOOD FT by ROSBROOK,TUCKER 06:45 65-44 V 21
FOUL  by WATKINS,JAYDEN 06:31

06:28 65-46 V 19 GOOD LAYUP by ANI,CHISOM(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by OPARE,JACOB

FOUL  by ROSBROOK,TUCKER 06:28
SUB OUT by MCGHEE,JAYSON 06:28
SUB IN by EMLING,PATRICK 06:28

06:28 65-47 V 18 GOOD FT by ANI,CHISOM
TURNOVER  by ROSBROOK,TUCKER 06:03

06:03 STEAL  by OPARE,JACOB
FOUL  by EMLING,PATRICK 05:45



05:45 65-48 V 17 GOOD FT by DEJESUS,ORYAN
05:45 MISS FT by DEJESUS,ORYAN

REBOUND DEF by WHYTE-LUCIANO,CHRIS --
MISS LAYUP by EMLING,PATRICK(in the paint) 05:16

-- REBOUND DEF by SKVORC,REMI
05:05 65-51 V 14 GOOD 3PTR by DEJESUS,ORYAN

-- ASSIST  by STRONG,EPHRAIM
MISS 3PTR by EMLING,PATRICK 04:39

-- REBOUND DEF by OPARE,JACOB
04:18 MISS LAYUP by ANI,CHISOM(in the paint)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by WATKINS,JAYDEN 04:18
SUB OUT by ROSBROOK,TUCKER 04:18
SUB OUT by EMLING,PATRICK 04:18
SUB IN by ESTELL,NICK 04:18
SUB IN by FOSTER,ARTHUR 04:18
SUB IN by JUDD,DEACON 04:18

04:11 65-54 V 11 GOOD 3PTR by OPARE,JACOB
-- ASSIST  by DEJESUS,ORYAN

04:10 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
04:10 SUB OUT by ANI,CHISOM
04:10 SUB IN by WEBB,ALEX

SUB OUT by ESTELL,NICK 03:49
SUB IN by FOWLER,FREDDY 03:49
TURNOVER  by FOWLER,FREDDY 03:43

03:43 STEAL  by DEJESUS,ORYAN
03:29 MISS LAYUP by SKVORC,REMI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JUDD,DEACON --
MISS LAYUP by JUDD,DEACON(in the paint) 03:19

03:19 BLOCK  by SKVORC,REMI
-- REBOUND DEF by WEBB,ALEX

03:10 MISS LAYUP by STRONG,EPHRAIM(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FOSTER,ARTHUR --
GOOD 3PTR by WHYTE-LUCIANO,CHRIS 02:53 68-54 V 14
ASSIST  by FOSTER,ARTHUR --

02:38 TURNOVER  by STRONG,EPHRAIM
02:38 SUB OUT by STRONG,EPHRAIM
02:38 SUB OUT by WEBB,ALEX
02:38 SUB IN by SHABAZZ,HALI
02:38 SUB IN by ANI,CHISOM

MISS 3PTR by WHYTE-LUCIANO,CHRIS 02:20
REBOUND OFF by JUDD,DEACON --
FOUL  by FOSTER,ARTHUR 02:02
TURNOVER  by FOSTER,ARTHUR 02:02

01:48 MISS LAYUP by OPARE,JACOB(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by ANI,CHISOM

FOUL  by MONROE,JOREL 01:48
01:48 SUB OUT by SKVORC,REMI
01:48 SUB IN by JOHNSON,ZEE
01:48 MISS FT by ANI,CHISOM(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by JUDD,DEACON --
MISS JUMPER by FOWLER,FREDDY(in the paint) 01:01

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
00:49 MISS LAYUP by ANI,CHISOM(in the paint)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:49 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,ZEE
00:49 SUB IN by SKVORC,REMI

FOUL  by WHYTE-LUCIANO,CHRIS 00:46
00:46 SUB OUT by SKVORC,REMI
00:46 SUB IN by JOHNSON,ZEE

SUB OUT by WHYTE-LUCIANO,CHRIS 00:46
SUB IN by MCGHEE,JAYSON 00:46



00:46 68-55 V 13 GOOD FT by DEJESUS,ORYAN
00:46 68-56 V 12 GOOD FT by DEJESUS,ORYAN
00:46 SUB OUT by DEJESUS,ORYAN
00:46 SUB IN by CHENG,BRENDYN
00:46 FOUL  by SHABAZZ,HALI

MISS FT by MCGHEE,JAYSON(fastbreak) 00:45
REBOUND OFF by JUDD,DEACON --

00:40 FOUL  by SHABAZZ,HALI
GOOD FT by FOWLER,FREDDY 00:40 69-56 V 13
MISS FT by FOWLER,FREDDY 00:40

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,ZEE
00:27 MISS JUMPER by OPARE,JACOB(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JUDD,DEACON --


